## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:                   |   | NEW ASSIGNMENT                            | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |  |  |
|------------------------------------|---|---|----------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVE                    | YANCE:  | ASSIGNMENT                                | ASSIGNMENT     |  |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY                    | DATA  |   |                |  |  |  |
|                                    |   | Name                                      | Execution Date |  |  |  |
| Levi A. Campbell                   |   |   | 06/22/2006     |  |  |  |
| Richard C. Chu                     |   | 06/23/2006<br>06/23/2006<br>06/22/2006    |                |  |  |  |
| Michael J. Ellsworth J             | lr.   |   |                |  |  |  |
| Madhusudan K. Iyeng                | par   |   |                |  |  |  |
| Roger R. Schmidt                   |   | 06/22/2006                                |                |  |  |  |
| Robert E. Simons                   |   | 06/22/2006                                |                |  |  |  |
|                                    |   |   |                |  |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY D                  | ATA   |   |                |  |  |  |
| Name:                              | INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION                       |   |                |  |  |  |
| Street Address:                    | New Orchard Road  |   |                |  |  |  |
| City:                              | Armonk  |   |                |  |  |  |
| State/Country:                     | NEW YORK  |   |                |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:                       |   |   |                |  |  |  |
|                                    |   |   |                |  |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER                    | RS Total: 1   |   |                |  |  |  |
| Property Ty                        | ype   | Number                                    | Number         |  |  |  |
|                                    |   | 426431                                    |                |  |  |  |
|                                    |   | +20+31                                    |                |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE                     | DATA  |   |                |  |  |  |
|                                    |   |   |                |  |  |  |
| Fax Number:                        | (518)452-5  | 579                                       |                |  |  |  |
| -                                  |   | ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. |                |  |  |  |
| Phone:                             | 5184525600  |   |                |  |  |  |
| Email:                             | sj@hrfmlaw.com  |   |                |  |  |  |
| Correspondent Name:                |   |   |                |  |  |  |
| Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2: | 5 Columbia Circle   |   |                |  |  |  |
| anniess Line /                     | HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI, P.C.<br>Albany, NEW YORK 12203 |   |                |  |  |  |
|                                    |   |   |                |  |  |  |
| Address Line 4:                    |   |   |                |  |  |  |
|                                    |   | POU920060106US1                           |                |  |  |  |
| Address Line 4:                    |   | POU920060106US1                           | PATENT         |  |  |  |

Total Attachments: 2 source=POU920060106US1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=POU920060106US1\_Assignment#page2.tif

IBM Docket No.: POU920060106US1 Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

| (1) | Levi A. Campbell<br>County of Dutchess          | of Poughkeepsie<br>State of New York      |
|-----|---|---|
| (2) | Richard C. Chu<br>County of Dutchess            | of Hopewell Junction<br>State of New York |
| (3) | Michael J. Elisworth, Jr.<br>County of Dutchess | of Lagrangeville<br>State of New York     |
| (4) | Madhusudan K. Iyengar<br>County of Ulster       | of Woodstock<br>State of New York         |
| (5) | Roger R. Schmidt<br>County of Dutchess          | of Poughkeepsie<br>State of New York      |
|     | and   |   |
| (6) | Robert E. Simons<br>County of Duchess           | of Poughkeepsie<br>State of New York      |

have invented certain improvements in

## DUAL-CHAMBER FLUID PUMP FOR A MULTI-FLUID ELECTRONICS COOLING SYSTEM AND METHOD

and executed a United States Patent Application therefore on

| (1) 6/22/06 ,(2)     | 6/23/06 ,(3) | 6/23/06 | (4) 6/22/06                            |
|----------------------|--------------|---------|--|
| (5) 6/22/05, and (6) | 6/22/06      |         | · · · //////////////////////////////// |

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patents on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT REEL: 017981 FRAME: 0653

IBM Docket No.: POU920060106US1 Page 2 of 2



(2) at porch 16 sep sy e on <u>6/23/06</u>

Z 2 C Levi A. Campbell

7 Richard C. Chu

at Poughkey on 6/22/02 (3) ile

Burn Michael J. Elfworth, Jr.

at Poughkeepsie (4)

Kon h (5) at on

at POUGHKEEPSIE on\_\_\_\_6/22/06 (6)

Madhusudan K,

Roger R. Schmidt

ma Robert E. Simons

**RECORDED: 07/24/2006** 

Signed